GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 314
(To be answered on the 8th December 2022)

RENAMING OF INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AT JAIPUR

314. SHRI RAHUL KASWAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of Rajasthan to rename International Airport at Jaipur after Late Shri Bhairon Singh Shekhawat and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the time by which it islikely to be renamed?

ANSWER

Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olIeR? ferdrotol 4>l (Shri Jyotiraditya M. Scindia)

(@) & (b): In general, the airports are known by the name of city where they are located, unless another specific name is proposed by the respective State Government supported by a Resolution passed in the State Legislative Assembly, which is then considered in consultation with other Ministries/
Departments and then sent to the Union Cabinet for final approval. No such proposal has been received from the State Government of Rajasthan to rename International Airport at Jaipur after Late Shri Bhairon Singh
Shekhawat.
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